

**SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2021-2022 FINAL RANKING PROJECT LIST**

(Applications recommended for funding are not guaranteed funds and funding is contingent on an annual appropriation
by the Florida Legislature and Governor approval)

Rank	Project and Applicant	County	Grant Amount	Cumulative Grant Amount
1	Preservation and Management Plan for Oakland's Historic African-American Cemetery <i>Town of Oakland</i>	Orange	\$25,000	\$25,000
2	Little Havana Historical Documentary <i>Viernes Culturales/Cultural Fridays, Inc</i>	Miami-Dade	\$20,000	\$45,000
3	The Florida Historical Society <i>Florida Frontiers: The Weekly Radio Magazine of the Florida Historical Society</i>	Brevard	\$50,000	\$95,000
4	Pop Up Museums for Florida Schools: Overcoming Outbreaks <i>Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc</i>	Monroe	\$50,000	\$145,000
5	Sunken Gardens History Center Interpretive Displays <i>City of St. Petersburg</i>	Pinellas	\$50,000	\$195,000
6	Newtown Alive Podcasts <i>Vickie O. Heritage Productions Inc.</i>	Manatee	\$25,449	\$220,449
7	Investigating Cedar Key's African American Burial Ground <i>The Cedar Key Historical Society Inc</i>	Levy	\$50,000	\$270,449
8	SPLASH: A Deeper Dive into the Archaeology of the Continental Shelf <i>Archaeological Research Cooperative, Inc.</i>	Wakulla	\$49,980	\$320,429
9	Online Archives Project for MDPL / Miami Beach Archives <i>Miami Design Preservation League, Inc</i>	Miami-Dade	\$13,200	\$333,629
10	Prospect Bluff Interpretive Trail <i>Southeast Archaeology Foundation, Inc.</i>	Franklin	\$50,000	\$383,629
11	Coastal Response to WWII:Green Cove Springs <i>Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc.</i>	Clay	\$46,949	\$430,578
12	Lake Wales Main Street Survey Grant <i>Lake Wales Main Street, Inc.</i>	Polk	\$25,000	\$455,578
13	Shipwrecks of Dog Island <i>Carrabelle Cares Corp</i>	Franklin	\$15,000	\$470,578
14	MAP Folk Florida <i>Grace Arts Center, Inc.</i>	Broward	\$25,000	\$495,578
15	Archaeological Survey of the Thomas Homestead <i>Pensacola Lighthouse Association Inc.</i>	Escambia	\$29,000	\$524,578
16	Stuart High School Cultural Center Planning <i>The Arts Foundation for Martin County</i>	Martin	\$50,000	\$574,578

17	Updating From Wilderness to Metropolis for the 21st Century <i>Miami-Dade County</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$624,578
18	1880s Big Bend Farm Reinterpretation <i>Tallahassee Museum of History and Natural Science, Inc.</i>	Leon	\$10,800	\$635,378
19	Voices of Havana, II <i>Havana History & Heritage Society, Inc.</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$685,378
20	West Matheson Greenhouse - Historic Structure Report <i>Miami-Dade County</i>	Miami-Dade	\$31,750	\$717,128
21	Historic Peck Center, A Rosenwald School Heritage Education Project <i>City of Fernandina Beach</i>	Nassau	\$50,000	\$767,128
22	Riley House USCT Living History Program <i>John Gilmore Center for African American History and Culture</i>	Leon	\$32,500	\$799,628
23	Archaeological Survey of The Spring Warrior site, A Coastal Civic-Ceremonial Center <i>University of Florida</i>	Taylor	\$33,395	\$833,023
24	Charles B. Anderson House Planning <i>Pasco County Board of County Commissioners</i>	Pasco	\$25,000	\$858,023
25	The History of Islam and Civic Rights in Miami <i>The East-West Foundation</i>	Miami-Dade	\$44,193	\$902,216
26	HCDC Planning Project <i>Havana Community Development Corporation, Inc.</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$952,216
27	Royal's National Historic Registry <i>Young Performing Artists Corporation</i>	Sumter	\$10,000	\$962,216
28	The Stevens School Oral History and VR Project <i>North Florida Educational Development Corporation</i>	Gadsden	\$37,500	\$999,716
29	Nassau County Historic Resource Survey <i>Nassau County</i>	Nassau	\$50,000	\$1,049,716
30	Island Archives - Digital Dimension <i>Island Society for the Promotion of Artistic and Cultural Education</i>	Broward	\$50,000	\$1,099,716
31	Expansion of Education Displays at Leon and Jewel Collins Museum of African American History and Culture <i>City of Cocoa</i>	Brevard	\$25,000	\$1,124,716
32	Orange Lake Overlook Restoration, Phase I <i>Alachua Conservation Trust, Inc</i>	Marion	\$8,500	\$1,133,216
33	Lincoln Theater Restoration Planning <i>Martin Luther King, Jr. Commemorative Committee of St. Lucie County</i>	St. Lucie	\$35,000	\$1,168,216
34	Pioneer House Assessment <i>City of Oakland Park</i>	Broward	\$50,000	\$1,218,216
35	Don Ce-Sar Place Historic Resources Survey <i>City of St. Pete Beach</i>	Pinellas	\$50,000	\$1,268,216

36	Historic Highway 90/OST Driving Tour <i>The Washington County Historical Preservation Society Inc</i>	Washington	\$50,000	\$1,318,216
37	Visualizing Sea Level Rise <i>Florida A&M University Board of Trustees</i>	St. Johns	\$34,944	\$1,353,160
38	Lincoln Park Heritage and Education <i>Lincoln Park Main Street Inc</i>	St. Lucie	\$50,000	\$1,403,160
39	Downtown LaBelle Historical Walking Tour <i>LaBelle Downtown Revitalization Corporation</i>	Hendry	\$22,301	\$1,425,461
40	St. Johns County Cultural Resources Interpretation Program <i>St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners</i>	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$1,475,461
41	Delray Beach Historic GIS <i>City of Delray Beach</i>	Palm Beach	\$50,000	\$1,525,461
42	Ochlockonee Shoal Mapping <i>Aucilla Research Institute, Inc.</i>	Jefferson	\$50,000	\$1,575,461
43	Hawthorne Historical Museum and Cultural Center Restoration <i>City of Hawthorne, Florida</i>	Alachua	\$26,418	\$1,601,879
44	Leon County Archaeological Predictive Modeling <i>Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation, Inc.</i>	Leon	\$50,000	\$1,651,879
45	Koreshan Interpretive Video Project <i>Koreshan State Park</i>	Lee	\$15,876	\$1,667,755
46	Rehabilitation and Adaptive Use Plan for Old Mount Carmel Baptist Church <i>City of Gainesville</i>	Alachua	\$50,000	\$1,717,755
47	Strategic Historic Preservation Plan for the City of Fort Lauderdale <i>City of Fort Lauderdale</i>	Broward	\$50,000	\$1,767,755
48	St. Cloud National Register Historic District <i>St. Cloud Main Street, Inc</i>	Osceola	\$20,000	\$1,787,755
49	Historic Properties Survey of A1A <i>St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners</i>	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$1,837,755
50	City of Anna Maria Historic Resources Survey <i>City of Anna Maria</i>	Manatee	\$50,000	\$1,887,755
51	DeFuniak Library Architectural Assessment <i>City of DeFuniak Springs</i>	Walton	\$50,000	\$1,937,755
52	Southwest Arcadia Historic Resources Survey <i>City of Arcadia</i>	DeSoto	\$50,000	\$1,987,755
53	City of Auburndale Historic Building Survey Update <i>City of Auburndale</i>	Polk	\$50,000	\$2,037,755
54	Delray Beach Municipal Cemetery Historic Resource Survey <i>City of Delray Beach</i>	Palm Beach	\$50,000	\$2,087,755
55	Lakeside Building Architectural Assessment <i>Florida Chautauqua Association</i>	Walton	\$49,750	\$2,137,505

56	Cuban Chug Collection Restoration Phase II <i>Key West Botanical Garden Society, Inc</i>	Monroe	\$12,500	\$2,150,005
57	Homestead Historical Digitization <i>City of Homestead</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$2,200,005
58	Historic Structures Survey 2 of the Havana Area <i>Havana Main Street Inc.</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$2,250,005